Agreement, Relevant Laws, notifications/ governmental directions, the 

Purchaser/s submitting documentary proof as may be required by the 

Developer, payment of the monies due and payable by the Purchaser/s under 

this Agreement and payment of applicable transfer / administrative fee of 

Rs.2422/- (Rupees Two Thousand Four Hundred and Twenty Two Only) per 

square meter plus taxes as applicable on the Total Area of the Flat to the 

Developer. Further, the Developer reserves the right to allow such transfer at its 

sole discretion 

29. Obligations, Covenants, Representations of Purchaser/s